Position sensor & limit switch
for the azimuth and pitch system
YAWMO®
PITCHMO®
1  2  Azimuth application
The yaw system in wind turbines is responsible for the orientation of the nacelle and rotor towards to the
wind. For proper turbine control, the nacelle-tower position must be determined as accurately as possible to
ensure that the rotor is facing the wind and to minimize material load. In addition, the cables leading from

Additional features 		  More versions and functions available upon request
Principle of inductive scanning
Electro-magnetic induction refers to a law of physics which states
that any motion in a magnetic field (e.g. rotating the shaft) induces
an electrical voltage. This voltage signal is analysed to determine
position. Advantage: Signal generation is largely immune to vibrations,
impacts and dirt.
S N
V
Enclosure		  Anodized aluminum
Mounting brackets 		  Aluminum, stainless steel
Operating range 	 	 Temperature: −40°C … +70°C, Operating height: max. 3000 m
Protection class	 	 IP 67
Gears for the YAWMO®-/PITCHMO® 600 series
Pos. Product M Z Da (mm) Di (mm) Df (mm) B1 (mm) B2 (mm) α
1 PGMOM5Z12S 5 12 70 12 4 16 8 20
2 PGMOM6Z11S 6 11 78 12 4 16 8 20
3 PGMOM8Z12S 8 12 112 12 3,9 16,5 10 20
4 PGMOM10Z12S 10 12 140 12 4 16,5 10 20
5 PGMOM12Z10S 12 10 144 12 4 16 10 20
6 PGMOM12Z12S 12 12 168 12 4 16 10 20
7 PGMOM14Z10S 14 10 168 12 4 16 10 20
8 PGMOM16Z10S 16 10 192 12 4 16 10 20
9 PGMOM18Z10S 18 10 216 12 4 20,5 11 20
10 PGMOM18Z11S 18 11 234 12 4 15 8 20
11 PGMOM18Z12S 18 12 252 12 4 16 10 20
12 PGMOM20Z11S 20 11 260 12 4 15 8 20
13 PGMOM20Z8S 20 8 200 12 4 16 10 20
14 PGMOM22Z10S 22 10 264 12 4 17 10 20
15 PGMOM24Z12S 24 12 336 12 4 17 10 20
Material properties
Temperature resistance: −40 … +70°C
Material: PA6, POM
Resistance: UL 94 tested, resistant to oil and grease